

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Great Falls Americans Press Release

Contact: Kevin Scott, GF Americans Public Relations Coordinator

Phone: (406) 403-8146

Americans to host 1st Annual Corn Hole Extravaganza in August

By Kevin Scott



GREAT FALLS, Mont., May 22, 2023 —The Great Falls Americans are having their 1st Annual Cornhole Extravaganza on Saturday, August 12, 2023, beginning at 11:00 AM at the **Beacon Icehouse** (located at 1349 13th Avenue SW, Phone: 406-727-1477) in Great Falls.

There will be a \$100.00 entry fee per each two-member team that will play at least three games (plus playoffs). The top FOUR finishers will receive awards at the conclusion of the tournament.

The Melissa Lynn Band will provide the live music starting at 7:00PM with food, drinks, and prizes throughout the day.



All Proceeds from the Corn Hole Tournament will go towards new dressing rooms for the Great Falls Americans.

Register your team today and come have some family fun courtesy of the Great Falls Americans and our hosts, the Beacon Icehouse!!

Download the app Scoreholio from the <u>Apple Store</u> or <u>Google</u> <u>Play</u> devices or register online using the following links.

- Novice Registration: https://app.scoreholio.com/link/eCnW
- o Competitive Registration: https://app.scoreholio.com/link/hs39

For more information, please contact Matt Leaf at Mattl.gfamericans@gmail.com.

About Great Falls Americans Hockey

The Great Falls Americans are proud members of the North American 3 Hockey League (NA3HL) and the Frontier Division and is sanctioned by the USA Hockey as one of their Tier III leagues that serve as a training ground that provides the best coaching, exposure, and development available for student athletes. The primary mission of the NA3HL is to provide a structured developmental environment for

student-athletes who have aspirations of playing in the North American Hockey League (NAHL), the United States Hockey League and eventually the National Collegiate Athletic Association (NCAA) or American College Hockey Association (ACHA).

Additional Links: **Great Falls Americans**

CONTACT:

Greg Sears

Great Falls Americans Head Coach/General Manager

Cell Phone: 715-566-2811

Email: <u>gsears@greatfallsamericans.com</u>

Visit our website: http://www.gfamericans.com

Join Us on Facebook:

https://www.facebook.com/greatfalls.americanshockey

Twitter: https://twitter.com/@gfamericans

North American 3 Hockey League: http://www.na3hl.com/

